
1 of 1 
 

 

 
 

RICK SCOTT 
GOVERNOR 

Florida Department of Transportation 
719 S. Woodland Boulevard 
DeLand, Florida 32720-6834 

 

Mike Dew  
SECRETARY 

Addendum 2 

ADVERTISEMENT NUMBER: RFP-DOT-17-18-5011-ICMM 
   DESCRIPTION: Integrated Corridor Management Modeling Software 

DATE: March 28, 2018 
 

 

 
You are hereby notified that the above referenced Request for Proposal (RFP) is modified as noted below:   
 
ACTION                                                                                                                      DATE                            TIME                         
 
DEADLINE FOR QUESTIONS----EXTENDED                                                          4/2/2018                      12 NOON 
Email all Questions to tamara.hodgkins@dot.state.fl.us  
 
POSTING OF ALL QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS                                                   4/3/2018                        4:00PM 
 
PROPOSALS DUE (TECHNICAL AND PRICE)                                                        4/10/2018                      2:00PM 
Florida Department of Transportation 
District Five Headquarters, Attention:  Tammy Hodgkins, CPPB, BAS 
719 South Woodland Boulevard, DeLand, Florida 32720-6834 
386-943-5000 
 
PUBLIC OPENING TECHNICAL PROPOSAL                                                          4/10/2018                      3:00PM                                                            
(Same address as above) 
 
PUBLIC OPENING OF PRICE PROPOSAL                                                              4/17/2018                      2:00PM 
(Same address as above) 
 
SELECTION COMMITTEE MEETING                                                                      4/23/2018                      9:00AM 
(Same address as above) 
 
AWARD POSTING ON VENDOR BID SYSTEM                                                     4/23/2018                      2:00PM 
 
TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE AND ALL CHANGES, PLEASE SIGN AND 
RETURN BY E-FAX TO THIS OFFICE @ (850) 412-8092 PRIOR TO 4-10-2018 at 2:00PM 
 
Name of Company:             
 
Authorized Signature:        Date:     
 
 
FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), F.S. 
SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, F.S. 

mailto:tamara.hodgkins@dot.state.fl.us

